

ABSTRACT OF BIDS
LOST 9961-117 and LOST 9962-117

April 24, 2017

| LOST-9961-1 | | | Estimated Total Quantity | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Midwest Contracting, LLC 2948 271st Ave Marshall, MN 56258 | | Zenke, Inc. 87 Main St LaCrescent, MN 55947 | | VanGundy Excavating, LLP 3383 State 76 Houston, MN 55943 | |
|--------------------|---|------|--------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|--|--------------------|---|--------------------|--|--------------------|
| | | | | Per Unit | TOTAL | | | | | | |
| 2021.501 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$4,000.000 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,000.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$5,000.000 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2211.501 | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 2 | TON | 115 | \$30.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$16.000 | \$1,840.00 | \$16.750 | \$1,926.25 | \$20.000 | \$2,300.00 |
| 2401.601 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | LS | 1 | \$3,850.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$2,500.000 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,500.000 | \$5,500.00 | \$10,000.000 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2442.501 | REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE | LS | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$5,500.000 | \$5,500.00 | \$3,500.000 | \$3,500.00 | \$5,000.000 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2451.515 | AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV) (P) | CY | 392 | \$35.00 | \$13,720.00 | \$30.000 | \$11,760.00 | \$29.000 | \$11,368.00 | \$25.000 | \$9,800.00 |
| 2501.571 | 169" X 107" ARCH PIPE (PLACEMENT ONLY) | LF | 144 | \$147.00 | \$21,168.00 | \$110.000 | \$15,840.00 | \$195.000 | \$28,080.00 | \$200.000 | \$28,800.00 |
| 2501.573 | 169" X 107" ARCH PIPE END SECTIONS (PLACEMENT ONLY) | EACH | 4 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,500.000 | \$14,000.00 | \$2,750.000 | \$11,000.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$4,000.00 |
| 2511.502 | CLASS III RIPRAP | TON | 221 | \$40.00 | \$8,840.00 | \$30.000 | \$6,630.00 | \$27.500 | \$6,077.50 | \$35.000 | \$7,735.00 |
| TOTALS: | | | | | \$90,028.00 | | \$62,070.00 | | \$70,451.75 | | \$72,635.00 |

| LOST-9962-1 | | | Estimated Total Quantity | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Midwest Contracting, LLC 2948 271st Ave Marshall, MN 56258 | | Zenke, Inc. 87 Main St LaCrescent, MN 55947 | | VanGundy Excavating, LLP 3383 State 76 Houston, MN 55943 | |
|--------------------|--|------|--------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|--|--------------------|---|--------------------|--|--------------------|
| | | | | Per Unit | TOTAL | | | | | | |
| 2021.501 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$4,000.000 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,000.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$5,000.000 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2211.501 | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 2 | TON | 115 | \$30.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$16.000 | \$1,840.00 | \$16.750 | \$1,926.25 | \$20.000 | \$2,300.00 |
| 2401.601 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | LS | 1 | \$3,850.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$2,500.000 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.000 | \$7,500.00 | \$10,000.000 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2442.501 | REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE | LS | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$5,500.000 | \$5,500.00 | \$3,500.000 | \$3,500.00 | \$5,000.000 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2451.515 | AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV) (P) | CY | 392 | \$35.00 | \$13,720.00 | \$30.000 | \$11,760.00 | \$29.000 | \$11,368.00 | \$25.000 | \$9,800.00 |
| 2501.571 | 154" X 97" ARCH PIPE (PLACEMENT ONLY) | LF | 116 | \$147.00 | \$17,052.00 | \$108.000 | \$12,528.00 | \$185.000 | \$21,460.00 | \$198.000 | \$22,968.00 |
| 2501.573 | 154" X 97" ARCH PIPE END SECTIONS (PLACEMENT ONLY) | EACH | 4 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,400.000 | \$13,600.00 | \$2,100.000 | \$8,400.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$4,000.00 |
| 2511.502 | CLASS III RIPRAP | TON | 221 | \$40.00 | \$8,840.00 | \$30.000 | \$6,630.00 | \$27.500 | \$6,077.50 | \$35.000 | \$7,735.00 |
| TOTALS: | | | | | \$85,912.00 | | \$58,358.00 | | \$63,231.75 | | \$66,803.00 |

*Awarded to low bidder 4/25/17

| | | | | |
|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| GRAND TOTAL: | \$175,940.00 | \$120,428.00 | \$133,683.50 | \$139,438.00 |
|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|

| Griffin Construction, Inc | | ICON Constructors, LLC | | Generation X Construction, LLC | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------|--|-------------|
| 14070 Hwy 52 S Chatfield, MN 55923 | | 13498 County 28 Mabel, MN 55954 | | 26204 State Hwy 43 Rushford, MN 55971 | |
| | | | | | |
| \$3,675.00 | \$3,675.00 | \$7,500.000 | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.000 | \$15,000.00 |
| \$19.70 | \$2,265.50 | \$25.000 | \$2,875.00 | \$30.000 | \$3,450.00 |
| \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$15,000.000 | \$15,000.00 |
| \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$10,000.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$15,000.000 | \$15,000.00 |
| \$28.00 | \$10,976.00 | \$40.000 | \$15,680.00 | \$40.000 | \$15,680.00 |
| \$173.00 | \$24,912.00 | \$200.000 | \$28,800.00 | \$350.000 | \$50,400.00 |
| \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,000.000 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,500.000 | \$14,000.00 |
| \$55.00 | \$12,155.00 | \$35.000 | \$7,735.00 | \$40.000 | \$8,840.00 |
| <u>\$81,183.50</u> | | <u>\$90,590.00</u> | | <u>\$137,370.00</u> | |

| Griffin Construction, Inc | | ICON Constructors, LLC | | Generation X Construction, LLC | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------|--|-------------|
| 14070 Hwy 52 S Chatfield, MN 55923 | | 13498 County 28 Mabel, MN 55954 | | 26204 State Hwy 43 Rushford, MN 55971 | |
| | | | | | |
| \$3,675.00 | \$3,675.00 | \$7,500.000 | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.000 | \$15,000.00 |
| \$19.70 | \$2,265.50 | \$25.000 | \$2,875.00 | \$30.000 | \$3,450.00 |
| \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.000 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.000 | \$15,000.00 |
| \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$5,000.000 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.000 | \$15,000.00 |
| \$28.00 | \$10,976.00 | \$40.000 | \$15,680.00 | \$40.000 | \$15,680.00 |
| \$155.00 | \$17,980.00 | \$200.000 | \$23,200.00 | \$350.000 | \$40,600.00 |
| \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$2,000.000 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,500.000 | \$14,000.00 |
| \$55.00 | \$12,155.00 | \$35.000 | \$7,735.00 | \$40.000 | \$8,840.00 |
| <u>\$67,251.50</u> | | <u>\$74,990.00</u> | | <u>\$127,570.00</u> | |
| <u>\$148,435.00</u> | | <u>\$165,580.00</u> | | <u>\$264,940.00</u> | |